

DOLAT ALGOTECH LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS DOLAT INVESTMENTS LIMITED)

Corporate Office: 301-308, Bhagwati House, Plot, A/19, Veera Desai, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 058
TEL.: 91-22-2673 2602/03/04/65704167/68/69/70/71 FAX: 91-22-26732642,
Website: www.dolatalgotech.in ; E-mail: investor@dolatalgotech.in
Corporate Identity Number: L67100GJ1983PLC126089

31st January '24

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400 001.

Scrip code : 505526

National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No.C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
Symbol : DOLATALGO

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: Publication of financial results in Newspaper

We are submitting herewith the copy of newspaper clipping for extracts of Unaudited financial results (Consolidated and Standalone) for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 published in Financial Express (English - All editions) and Financial Express (Gujarati - Ahmedabad / Gandhinagar edition) on 31st January '24.

Please take the above on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For **DOLAT ALGOTECH LIMITED**

Sandeepkumar G. Bhanushali
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai
Encl: As above

DOLAT ALGOTECH LIMITED

CIN: L67100GJ1983PLC126089
Registered Office: 1401-1409, Dalal Street Commercial Co-op Soc Ltd, Block 53 (Bldg No.53E) Zone-5, Road-5E, Gift city, Gandhinagar - 382355, Gujarat
Corporate Office: 301-308, Bhagwati House, Plot A/19, Veera Desai Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400058
Tel.: 91-22-2673 2602; Fax: 91-22-26732642; Website: www.dolatalgotech.in; E-mail: investor@dolatalgotech.in;

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (CONSOLIDATED and STANDALONE)
for the quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2023

Rs. in millions

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			STANDALONE		
		Quarter Ended	Nine months Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	993.47	2,327.94	697.04	813.41	1,883.28	592.07
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	572.00	1,246.80	413.56	512.94	1,110.13	372.73
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	572.00	1,246.80	413.56	512.94	1,110.13	372.73
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	415.48	895.28	295.93	414.43	892.78	296.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	415.50	895.33	296.93	414.45	892.84	296.16
6	Equity share capital	176.00	176.00	176.00	176.00	176.00	176.00
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	a) Basic	2.35	5.07	1.68	2.35	5.07	1.68
	b) Diluted	2.35	5.07	1.68	2.35	5.07	1.68

Note:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial results for the Quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Result are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com), (www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.dolatalgotech.in)
2) The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29th January, 24 has declared a 2nd interim dividend of Rs. 0.10 per equity share.
3) The 2nd interim dividend for FY 2023-24 shall be paid to the equity shareholders of the Company, whose names appear on the Register of Members of the Company or in the records of the Depositories as beneficial owners of the shares as on Friday, 09th February, 24 which is the Record Date fixed for the purpose.

For DOLAT ALGOTECH LIMITED
Sd/-
Pankaj D. Shah
Managing Director
(DIN: 00005023)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 29 January, 2024

ARVIND LIMITED

CIN - L17119GJ1991PLC000093
Regd. Office: Naroda Road, Ahmedabad - 380025
A MEMBER OF LALBHAI GROUP
Website: www.arvind.com : Email: Investor@arvind.in

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 {₹ In Crores except per share data}

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	1897.65	1933.46	1992.11	5696.24	6533.91	8427.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	119.81	111.91	93.17	322.62	329.36	428.49
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	119.97	113.17	102.36	325.08	379.07	487.25
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	94.32	84.19	87.38	248.21	324.27	416.70
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax))	(9.81)	(11.90)	12.89	(13.61)	(45.72)	(13.58)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	261.61	261.61	260.90	261.61	260.90	261.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	3084.13
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	3.50	3.06	3.22	9.08	11.79	15.51
	Diluted : (₹)	3.50	3.06	3.22	9.08	11.77	15.49

Standalone Information:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from continuing Operations	1754.24	1757.38	1846.30	5200.89	6015.61	7722.69
Profit before tax from continuing Operations	119.02	102.47	94.47	303.69	354.81	414.18
Profit after Tax from continuing Operations	90.80	78.20	81.33	233.05	303.14	351.95
Loss after Tax from discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	(6.04)	(6.04)
Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (net of tax)	(9.41)	(11.11)	12.67	(12.11)	(46.77)	(14.66)
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	81.39	67.09	94.00	220.94	250.33	331.25

Note:
Note: Previous period figures have been regrouped/ re-classified, wherever necessary, to confirm to current period's classification.
The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and Nine Months Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine Month Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website www.arvind.com

For, Arvind Limited
Sanjay S. Lalbhai
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: January 30, 2024

ASTRAL LIMITED

CIN: L25200GJ1996PLC029134
207/1, Astral House, Off. S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380 059
Ph. : 079 - 66212000 Website: www.astraltd.com E-mail: info@astraltd.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(Rs. In Million, except as stated otherwise)

Sr No.	Particulars	3 Months ended	3 Months ended	Corresponding	9 Months ended	Corresponding	Year ended
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	13,702	13,630	12,678	40,163	36,523	51,585
2	Net Profit for the Period (before Tax and extraordinary Items)	1,539	1,768	1,295	4,923	3,508	6,170
3	Net Profit for the Period before Tax (after extraordinary Items)	1,539	1,768	1,295	4,923	3,508	6,152
4	Net Profit for the Period after tax (after extraordinary Items)	1,133	1,317	949	3,643	2,605	4,595
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,191	1,283	1,489	3,696	3,071	5,171
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	269	269	201	269	201	269
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						26,831
8	Earnings per Share (not annualised) (of Re. 1/- each)						
	Basic (In Rs.)	4.23	4.88	3.46	13.57	9.34	17.00
	Diluted (In Rs.)	4.22	4.88	3.46	13.57	9.34	17.00

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(Rs. In Million)

Sr No.	Particulars	3 Months ended	3 Months ended	Corresponding	9 Months ended	Corresponding	Year ended
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	12,429	12,234	11,414	36,153	32,507	46,116
2	Profit before tax	1,611	1,712	1,365	4,924	3,371	6,010
3	Profit after tax (after Other Comprehensive Income)	1,201	1,280	1,014	3,673	2,513	4,469
4	EBIDTA	2,060	2,152	1,791	6,209	4,707	7,750

Notes:
1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on January 30, 2024 and reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.astraltd.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sandeep P. Engineer
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00067112

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : January 30, 2024



Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund
One International Centre, Tower 2, 12th & 13th Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone (West), Mumbai -400013.
Tel. No: 022-67519100; Fax No.: 022- 66391282; Website: www.franklintempletonindia.com
CIN: U67190MH1995PTC093356

Public Caution Notice

This notice is being issued in public interest by Franklin Templeton Asset Management (India) Pvt. Ltd. (FTAMIL). The general public are hereby cautioned that certain unknown individuals have created a fake WhatsApp group named "Franklin Templeton Asset Management". These individuals are fraudsters trying to mislead and cheat the general public by using the Franklin Templeton logo and name and luring them into transferring funds to unknown bank accounts in the guise of buying stocks offering high returns.

We would like to bring to the notice of the public that Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund/ FTAMIL is in no way associated with these fake social media groups created by these fraudsters and we condemn such acts of defrauding. We advise the general public to stay vigilant of such scams and exercise due caution. Franklin Templeton Mutual Funds/ FTAMIL shall not accept any responsibility or liability whatsoever for any loss that anyone may suffer or incur owing to any transactions made with such unknown individuals or agencies making false claims.

Please be advised that investments in Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund can only be made through their OPAT (Official Point of Acceptance of Transactions). For any inquiry you may visit our website at www.franklintempletonindia.com or visit any of our branches.

For any queries kindly reach out to us on our toll numbers 1800258 4255 / 18004254255 or write to us on service@franklintempleton.com.

For Franklin Templeton Asset Management (India) Pvt. Ltd. (Investment Manager of Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund)
Sd/-
Authorized Signatory
Date: January 30, 2024

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

THE BUSINESS DAILY.

FOR DAILY BUSINESS.

financialexpress.com

ASTRAL
Pipes | Adhesives | Bathware | Water Tanks
Construction Chemicals | Paints



માનનીય નેશનલ કંપની લો ડ્રિબ્યુનલ, અમદાવાદ બેન્ચ સમક્ષ

કંપની પીટીસન નં. C.P.(CAA)/57(AHM)2023 માં કંપનીની અરજ નંબર C.A.(CAA)/47(AHM)2023

કંપની અધિનિયમ, ૨૦૧૩ (૨૦૧૩ નો અધિનિયમ નં. ૧૮) ની બાબતમાં અને સમયાંતરે સુધારેલા અને

તેના હેઠળ સમય સમય પર અમલમાં આવતા નિયમો; અને

કલમ ૨૩૦-૨૩૨ અને કંપની અધિનિયમ, ૨૦૧૩ ની અન્ય સંબંધિત જોગવાઈઓ અને તેના હેઠળ બનાવેલ નિયમોની બાબતમાં; અને

મહાલક્ષ્મી રબટેક લીમીટેડ (MRT) (CIN:- L25190GJ1991PLC016327) ("ડિમર્જ્ડ કંપની");

મહાલક્ષ્મી ફેબ્રિક મિલ્સ પ્રાઈવેટ લીમીટેડ (અર્થાત "સોનેટ કલ્સ પ્રા.લિ.") તરીકે ઓળખાતી)

(MFMP) (CIN:- U17100GJ1991PTC015345) ("પ્રથમ પરિણામી કંપની"); અને

ગ્લોબલ ટેસીલ પ્રાઈવેટ લીમીટેડ (GTPL) (CIN:- U17299GJ2017PTC098506) ("બીજી પરિણામી કંપની") અને

તેના સંબંધિત શેરધારકો અને લેણદારો વચ્ચે ડિમર્જરની ગોઠવણની યોજનાની બાબતમાં

પીટીસન ની સુનાવણીની નોટીસ

માનનીય નેશનલ કંપની લો ડ્રિબ્યુનલ, અમદાવાદ બેન્ચ (NCLT) દ્વારા તા.૧૪મી ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૩ના આદેશ C.P.(CAA)/57(AHM)2023 માં ક્રમ.અરજ નં. 2/NCLT(AHM)2024 બાબતમાં પસાર કરવામાં આવ્યો હતો તેને તા.૧૩મી જાન્યુઆરી, ૨૦૨૪ના આદેશ સાથે વાંચતા આથી નોટીસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે મહાલક્ષ્મી રબટેક લીમીટેડ (MRT) (CIN:- L25190GJ1991PLC016327) ("ડિમર્જ્ડ કંપની"); મહાલક્ષ્મી ફેબ્રિક મિલ્સ પ્રાઈવેટ લીમીટેડ (અર્થાત "સોનેટ કલ્સ પ્રા.લિ.") તરીકે ઓળખાતી) (MFMP) (CIN:- U17100GJ1991PTC015345) ("પ્રથમ પરિણામી કંપની"); અને ગ્લોબલ ટેસીલ પ્રાઈવેટ લીમીટેડ (GTPL) (CIN:- U17299GJ2017PTC098506) ("બીજી પરિણામી કંપની") અને તેના સંબંધિત શેરધારકો અને લેણદારો વચ્ચે ડિમર્જરની પ્રકૃતિમાં ગોઠવણની યોજના ("સ્કીમ") વચ્ચેની વ્યવસ્થાની યોજનાને મંજૂરી આપવા માટેની અરજ અરજદાર કંપનીઓ દ્વારા રજૂ કરવામાં આવી હતી અને તે તા. ૮મી ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૩ના રોજ માનનીય નેશનલ કંપની લો ડ્રિબ્યુનલ (NCLT) દ્વારા દાખલ કરવામાં આવી હતી. આ અરજીની સુનાવણી, માનનીય (NCLT) સમક્ષ ૧૫મી ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૨૪ના રોજ સુનાવણી માટે નક્કી કરવામાં આવી છે.

આ પીટીસન ને સમર્થન કે વિરોધ કરવા ઇચ્છતી કોઈપણ વ્યક્તિએ પીટીસનર કંપનીઓના એડવોકેટ શ્રી જેમનિ દવેને સોફ્ટ કોપીમાં jradvocates@gmail.com ઉપર અને / અથવા હાર્ટકોપી માં ૨૦૧-૨૦૨, સિર-આશા આર્કેડ, શાલીન હોસ્પિટલ પાસે, હાર્ટ કોર્ટ જ્યુડીસીયરી એકેડેમી રોડ, હાર્ટકોર્ટ પાછળ, સાયન્સ સીટી, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૬૦, ગુજરાત, ને સંબોધીને પુરા નામ અને સરનામા સાથે ઇરાદાઓની લેખિતમાં, તે તેણીની સહી અથવા તે/તેણીના એડવોકેટની સહી વાળી સુચના આ અરજીની સુનાવણી માટે નિર્ધારિત તારીખના બે દિવસ પહેલાં અરજદાર કંપનીઓના એડવોકેટને પહોંચે તેમ મોકલવી. જ્યાં તે/તેણી અરજીનો વિરોધ કરવા માંગે છે, ત્યાં વિરોધનું કારણ અથવા તેના/તેણીના સોગંદનામાની નકલ આપવી.

પીટીસનની એક નકલ નીચે સહી કરનાર, કોઈપણ વ્યક્તિને, નિર્ધારિત ફી ની ચુકવણી પર આપવી.

સહી-

શ્રી જેમનિ દવે

પીટીસનર કંપનીઓના એડવોકેટ

તારીખ : ૩૦મી જાન્યુઆરી, ૨૦૨૪

સ્થળ : અમદાવાદ

THE SUKHIJIT STARCH & CHEMICALS LIMITED
Regd. Office: Sarai Road, Phagwara-144401 CIN: L15321PB1944PLC001925
E-mail: sukhijit@sukhijitgroup.com Website: www.sukhijitgroup.com Ph. 01824-468800

Extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter/ Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023 (in ₹Crores)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
	31.12.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	
1) Total Income/Revenue from Operations (Net of Discounts)	361.80	322.85	340.13	1008.93	1045.29	1436.97	
2) Net Profit for the period before Tax (before/ after exceptional items)	23.46	18.06	20.28	58.66	71.95	92.74	
3) Net Profit for the period after Tax (before/ after exceptional items)	17.46	13.66	15.58	44.16	54.45	70.14	
4) Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after Tax and other Comprehensive Income (OCI) after Tax)	18.17	13.56	16.52	45.27	55.79	72.51	
5) Paid up Equity Share Capital	15.62	15.62	15.62	15.62	15.62	15.62	
6) Earning Per Share in Rs. (face value of Rs.10 each, Basic & Diluted)	11.18	8.75	9.97	28.27	34.86	44.90	

Extract of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter/ Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023 (in ₹Crores)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
	31.12.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	30.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	
1) Total Income/Revenue from Operations (Net of Discounts)	362.92	324.10	347.73	1012.31	1057.46	1449.62	
2) Net Profit for the period before Tax (before/ after exceptional items)	21.02	15.54	17.55	50.58	64.57	86.23	
3) Net Profit for the period after Tax (before/ after exceptional items)	16.02	11.39	13.35	38.08	48.57	63.37	
4) Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after Tax and other Comprehensive Income (OCI) after Tax)	16.73	11.29	14.29	39.19	49.91	65.74	
5) Paid up Equity Share Capital	15.62	15.62	15.62	15.62	15.62	15.62	
6) Earning Per Share in Rs. (face value of Rs.10 each, Basic & Diluted)	10.26	7.29	8.55	24.38	31.09	40.56	

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ nine months unaudited Financial Results prepared under Ind AS and filed with the Stock exchange on 30th January, 2024, under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / nine months financial results is available on the Stock exchange website of BSE at www.bseindia.com & of NSE at www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.sukhijitgroup.com.

Date: 30th January, 2024

Place : Phagwara

Sd/-

(K.K. Sardana)
Managing Director

Tejas Networks Limited

CIN: L72900KA2000PLC026980

Regd. Office: J.P. Software Park, Plot No. 25, Sy. No. 13, 14, 17 & 18, Konnapana Agrahara Village, Begur Hobli, Bengaluru-560 100, Karnataka | Phone: +91-80-4179 4600 | Fax: +91-80-2852 0201
Website: www.tejasnetworks.com | E-mail: corporate@tejasnetworks.com

FORM NO. CAA. 2

[Pursuant to Section 230 (3) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 6 and 7 of the Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations) Rules, 2016]

IN THE HON'BLE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL,
BENGALURU BENCH
CA (CAA) NO. 29/BB/ 2023

IN THE MATTER OF SECTIONS 230 TO 232 AND OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 READ WITH THE COMPANIES (COMPROMISES, ARRANGEMENTS AND AMALGAMATIONS) RULES, 2016 AND

IN THE MATTER OF SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION OF SAANKHYA LABS PRIVATE LIMITED AND SAANKHYA STRATEGIC ELECTRONICS PRIVATE LIMITED WITH TEJAS NETWORKS LIMITED AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SHAREHOLDERS

TEJAS NETWORKS LIMITED, a company incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956 having Corporate Identity Number: L72900KA2000PLC026980 and its registered office at J P Software Park, Plot No 25, Sy. No 13, 14, 17, 18 Konnapana Agrahara Village, Begur Hobli, Bangalore - 560 100, Karnataka, India

... Company / Transferee Company

Notice and Advertisement of Corrigendum to the Notice & Explanatory Statement for convening meeting of equity shareholders and unsecured creditors of Tejas Networks Limited pursuant to order dated December 07, 2023 of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Bengaluru Bench

Tejas Networks Limited ("Company") has issued a notice dated December 31, 2023 for convening meeting of equity shareholders and unsecured creditors of the Company ("Meeting") which is scheduled to be held on Friday, February 09, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. and 11:00 a.m., respectively, through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM"), to consider and approve the Scheme of Amalgamation of Saankhya Labs Private Limited ("Transferor Company 1") and Saankhya Strategic Electronics Private Limited ("Transferor Company 2") with Tejas Networks Limited ("Company" or "Transferee Company") and their respective shareholders ("Scheme").

In this regard, a Corrigendum to Notice of meeting of the equity shareholders and unsecured creditors of the Company is issued, at the direction of BSE Limited.

This Corrigendum is to be read in conjunction with the Notice of the Meeting dated December 31, 2023 as available on the website of the Company, BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") where the shares of the Company are listed. The Notice of the Meeting has already been dispatched to all the shareholders and unsecured creditors of the Company on January 4, 2024.

This Corrigendum to the Notice and explanatory statement for convening meeting of equity shareholders and unsecured creditors forms an integral part of the Notice which has already been circulated to the shareholders and unsecured creditors of the Company and on and from the date hereof, the Notice of the meeting shall always be read in conjunction with this Corrigendum. Except as detailed in the Corrigendum, all other items of the Notice along with Explanatory Statement dated December 31, 2023, shall remain unchanged. This Corrigendum is also available on the website of the Company: www.tejasnetworks.com.

Sd/-

Uday Shankar R M

Chairperson appointed by the Tribunal for the Meeting

DOLAT ALGOTECH LIMITED

CIN: L67100GJ1983PLC126089

Registered Office: 1401-1409, Dalal Street Commercial Co-op Soc Ltd, Block 53 (Bldg No.53E) Zone-5, Road-5E, Gift city, Gandhinagar - 382355, Gujarat

Corporate Office: 301-308, Bhagwati House, Plot A/19, Veera Desai Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400058
Tel.: 91-22-2673 2602; Fax: 91-22-26732642; Website: www.dolatalgotech.in; E-mail: investor@dolatalgotech.in;

Extract of unaudited Financial Results (CONSOLIDATED and STANDALONE) for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			STANDALONE		
		Quarter Ended	Nine months Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	993.47	2,327.94	697.04	813.41	1,883.28	592.07
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	572.00	1,246.80	413.56	512.94	1,110.13	372.73
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	572.00	1,246.80	413.56	512.94	1,110.13	372.73
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	415.48	895.28	295.93	414.43	892.78	296.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	415.50	895.33	296.93	414.45	892.84	296.16
6	Equity share capital	176.00	176.00	176.00	176.00	176.00	176.00
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	a) Basic	2.35	5.07	1.68	2.35	5.07	1.68
	b) Diluted	2.35	5.07	1.68	2.35	5.07	1.68

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial results for the Quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Result are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com), (www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.dolatalgotech.in)
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29th January, 24 has declared a 2nd interim dividend of Rs. 0.10 per equity share.
- The 2nd interim dividend for FY 2023-24 shall be paid to the equity shareholders of the Company, whose names appear on the Register of Members of the Company or in the records of the Depositories as beneficial owners of the shares as on Friday, 09th February, 24 which is the Record Date fixed for the purpose.

For DOLAT ALGOTECH LIMITED

Sd/-

Pankaj D. Shah

Managing Director

(DIN: 00005023)

Place : Mumbai

Date : 29 January, 2024

NELCAST LIMITED

CIN : L27109AP1982PLC003518

Regd. Office: 34, Industrial Estate, Gudur - 524 101. Tel: 08624 - 251266.

Fax: 08624 - 252066. Website: www.nelcast.com Email: nelcast@nelcast.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated			
		3 Months Ended	9 Months Ended	Year Ended	3 Months Ended	9 Months Ended	Year Ended	
		31.12.2023 Un-Audited	30.09.2023 Un-Audited	31.12.2022 Un-Audited	31.12.2023 Un-Audited	30.09.2023 Un-Audited	31.12.2022 Un-Audited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	32297.46	36263.66	33372.85	98200.40	96494.08	128011.84	32297.46
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1388.25	2231.82	712.90	4541.01	3432.48	4031.70	1388.25
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3117.06	2231.82	712.90	6269.82	3432.48	4031.70	3117.06
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2553.06	1663.89	533.51	4934.58	2525.14	2973.54	2553.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	2536.77	1641.36	531.27	4885.68	2478.00	2933.19	2536.77
6	Equity Share Capital	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02
7	Other Equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)				45100.04			45100.04
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs.2/- each (EPS for the Quarters are not annualised)							
	Basic	2.93	1.91	0.61	5.67	2.90	3.42	2.93
	Diluted	2.93	1.91	0.61	5.67	2.90	3.42	2.93

Notes :

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites : www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.nelcast.com.

* The Company has Exceptional Items of ₹ 1728.81 Lakhs on account of profit on sale of land during the quarter ended 31st December 2023.

For Nelcast Limited

Place : Chennai

Date : 29.01.2024

P. Deepak

Managing Director



R R KABEL LIMITED

(CIN: U28997MH1995PLC085294)

Regd. Off.: Ram Ratna House, Oasis Complex, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai – 400 013.

T : + 91-22-2494 9009 / 2492 4144. F : + 91-22-2491 2586. Email ID : investorrelations.rrk@rrglobal.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs except earning per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED						
		Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended				
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited) (Refer Note vii)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited) (Refer Note vii)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited) (Refer Note vii)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited) (Refer Note vii)	31.03.2023 (Audited)			
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	164576.37	148325.78	488379.55	410327.90	563364.05	164576.37	148325.78	488379.55	410327.90	563364.05
2.	Net Profit (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	9588.71	9332.52	29949.44	16742.10	25504.74	9591.98	9534.56	30035.67	16770.00	25599.15
3.	Net Profit (before tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	9588.71	9332.52	29949.44	16742.10	25504.74	9591.98	9534.56	30035.67	16770.00	25599.15
4.	Net Profit after tax (Share of Owners of the Company) (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	7092.57	6941.31	21854.28	12430.50	18892.85	7095.84	7143.35	21940.51	12458.40	18987.26
5.	Total Comprehensive Income (Share of Owners of the Company)	7495.92	5761.85	25100.87	14099.50	20416.07	7512.37	5912.51	25166.03	13905.60	2021